

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8246

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2013 in CRA No.1684/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite four weeks' time granted for the purpose the
petitioner has not surrendered to custody nor furnished proof of the
same.

Learned counsel appearing on his behalf seeks four weeks'
further time to do the needful.

In the circumstances, I direct that in case the petitioner
does not furnish proof of surrender within four weeks from today, this
SLP shall stands dismissed for non-prosecution. A copy of this order
shall be transmitted to the trial court who shall take immediate steps
for apprehension of the petitioner and his committal to custody in
case he does not surrender within the time granted.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

|

| | |