

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 10025/2016, CRLMP. 10024/2016, CRLMP. 10023/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7741/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/01/2013 in CRA No. 1684/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab
& Haryana At Chandigarh)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and exemption
from custody certificate and restoration)

Date : 30/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has already undergone the sentence period and nothing
survives in this application.

In view of the same, the application is dismissed as not
pressed.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER